

DECREE IN ORIGINAL SUIT
IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC, JEWARGI.

O.S.No.46/2017

Date of Inst. :22-06-2017
Date of displ.: 25-04-2019

PLAINTIFF : -

SMT DUNDAMMA,
W/O RAVI TELI,
AGED ABOUT 30 YEARS,
OCCUPATION: PRIVATE WORK,
R/O AHERI VILLAGE,
TALUKA: SINDAGI, DIST: VIJAYAPURA.

VERSUS

DEFENDANTS : -

- 1) SRI APPASAHEB @ APPASAHEBGOUDA,
S/O RUDRAGOUDA BIRADAR,
AGED ABOUT 55 YEARS,
OCCUPATION: BUSINESS,
R/O MAGANGERI VILLAGE,
TALUKA: JEWARGI,
DIST: KALBURGI.
- 2) SMT LAXMIBAI,
W/O APPASAHEB @ APPASAHEBGOUDA
BIRADAR,
AGED ABOUT 50 YEARS,
OCCUPATION: HOUSEHOLD.
R/O BAGALUR VILLAGE,
TALUKA: SINDAGI, DIST: VIJAYAPURA.
- 3) SRI GOLLALAPPAGOUDA,
S/O RUDRAGOUDA BIRADAR,
AGED ABOUT 58 YEARS,
OCCUPATION: BUSINESS.
R/O MAGANGERI VILLAGE,
TALUKA: JEWARGI,
DIST: KALBURGI.
- 4) SMT SIDDAMMA,
D/O GOLLALAPPAGOUDA BIRADAR,
AGED ABOUT 32 YEARS,
OCC: HOUSEHOLD WORK,
R/O, C/O DHARMARAJ, PWD, QUARTERS,
SHAHAPUR, DIST: YADGIRI.

This suit is coming for final disposal before Sri. Kumara G., B.Com. LL.B., Senior Civil Judge & JMFC, Jewargi, in the presence of Sri. RGS., Advocate for the plaintiff and Sri. SP, Advocate for defendant No.1 and 2, Sri. JVH, Advocate for defendant No.3 and 4 It is ordered and decreed that:

The suit of the plaintiff is hereby dismissed.
No order as to costs as the parties are related.

Given under my hand and seal of the court on this the 25th day of April 2019.

Decree Signed on:

**Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Jewargi.**

**Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Jewargi.**

DESCRIPTION OF THE SUIT SCHEDULE PROPERTIES:

1. The land bearing survey No.293 measuring 10-16 acres.
2. The land bearing survey No.293*/1 measuring 06-33 acres.
3. The land bearing survey No.293*/3 measuring 01-27 acres.

All are situated at Maganagera village, Jewargi taluka, and Kalaburagi district.

MEMO OF COSTS

Sl.No.		By the plaintiff	By the defendants
01	Court fee paid on plaint.	200-00	--
02	Court fee paid on WS	--	--
03	-do- power.	00-00	--
04	- do-petition.	00-00	--
05	- do- process fee.	68-00	--
06	Advocate's fee	00-00	CNF
	Total	268-00	00-00

**Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Jewargi.**

Clerk

CMO