

**IN THE COURT OF SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE
OF FIRST CLASS AT JEWARGI**

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 46/2017

**PLAINTIFF :- SMT DUNDAMMA
W/O RAVI TELI**

VERSUS

**DEFENDANTS :- SRI APPASAHEB @ APPASAHEBGOUDA
S/O RUDRAGOUDA BIRADAR & 2 OTHERS**

ISSUES

01. Whether the plaintiff proves that herself and defendant No.1 and 2 are the members of Hindu Undivided joint family?

02. Whether the plaintiff further proves that suit lands are the ancestral and joint family properties of herself and defendant No.1 and 2 and all are in joint possession?

03. Whether the defendant No.3 proves that defendant No.1 and 2 and other family members have sold the suit land bearing survey No.293/1 measuring 10-18 acres of Magangeri village through Registered Sale Deed dated 28-08-2015 for their family and legal necessity and also acquired the land in survey No.129/5 measuring 03-13 acres of Malli village out of Sale consideration?

04. Whether the defendant No.3 proves that he is the bonofide purchaser for consideration of suit item No.1 the land bearing survey No.293/1 measuring 10-18 acres of Magangeri village?

05. Whether the suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties?

06. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the reliefs sought for?

07. What order or decree?

(ISSUES FRAMED ON THIS 12Th DAY OF JULY, 2018)

**(SRI KUMAR G.)
SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE,
JEWARGI.**