

ADDITIONAL ISSUES

1. Whether the defendant No.1 proves that the schedule-A property mentioned at Sl.No.6 and 7 are purchased by him and it is his self acquired property?

Dated: 22-07-2025.

(SMT.TAYYABA SULTANA)
Senior Civil Judge & JMFC
Jewargi.